	ORDINANO	CE/RESOLUTION R	REQUEST				
	Please email requ	ests to the Mayor's Le	egislative Team				
at <u>MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org</u> by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions							
Please mark one: 🗌 Bi	ll Request or	Resolution l	Date of Request: May 22, 2025 Request				
-	• • •		ntracts, resolutions, or bills that involve property ern to southern boundary? (Check map <u>HERE</u>)				
🗌 Yes 🛛 No							
1. Type of Request:							
Contract/Grant Agreement	Intergovernment	tal Agreement (IGA)) Rezoning/Text Amendment				
Dedication/Vacation	Appropriation/Su	ıpplemental	DRMC Change				
Other:							

- 2. Title: Amends a contract with SITA IPS USA Corp (f/k/a Materna IPS USA Corp) by adding \$2,242,346.66 for a new total of \$5,193,384.70 for support of the common use hardware and software at Denver International Airport. No change to contract duration, in Council District 11 (PLANE-202158763/ PLANE-202577652).
- 3. Requesting Agency: Department of Aviation

4. Contact Person:

	Contact person with knowledge of proposed		Contact person for council members or mayor-council				
ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)							
	Name:	Juan Lucero, SVP Business Technologies	Name:	Kevin Forgett, State and Local Legislative			
			Advisor				
	Email:	Juan.Lucero@flydenver.com	Email:	Kevin.Forgett@flydenver.com			

5. General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed: (who, what, why)

This contract amendment is to add \$2,242,346.66, and to modify the scope of the common use hardware and software support services to include coverage for the hardware and software in Concourses A and C, in addition to the equipment in the Great Hall at Denver International Airport

Approving this contract is necessary because the footprint of Common Use continues to expand as DEN adds more airlines. In alignment with Vision 100 and to ensure we can continue to maintain what we have and expand our global connections; the contract must account for the additional growth.

6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Kevin Cain

- 7. City Council District: District 11
- 8. **<u>For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**</u>

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lease of Real Property): Professional Services> \$500K

Vendor/Contractor Name (including any dba's): SITA IPS USA Corp (f/k/a Materna IPS USA Corp)

Contract control number (legacy and new): PLANE-202577652 / Legacy Contract 202158763, SC-00007075

Location: Denver International Airport

Is this a new contract? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No 🛛 Is this an Amendment? 🖾 Yes 🗌 No 🖓 If yes, how many? 1

Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include <u>existing term dates and amended dates):</u> Existing Term: 5 years (07/06/2022 – 07/05/2027)

Contract Amount (indicate existing amount, amended amount and new contract total):

Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount		
<i>(A)</i>	(B)	(A+ B)		
\$2,951,038.04	\$2,242,346.66	\$5,193,384.70		
Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
07/06/2022 - 07/05/2027	N/A	07/05/2027		

Scope of work:

This contract is to continue to provide support for the common use hardware and software at Denver International Airport (DEN). This will consist of hardware and software support to include coverage in concourses A and C, in addition to the equipment in the Great Hall.

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? NoIf not, why not?SITA IPS USA Corp (f/k/a Materna IPS USA Corp) is the sole vendor for this system and is the only company with the ownershiprights and technical expertise to provide the required maintenance and support services.

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? \square Yes \square No

Source of funds: Operations and Maintenance (O&M) and/or Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) O&M and CIP

Is this contract subject to:	□ W/N	BE 🗌 DBI	E 🗌 SBE	XO101	ACDBE	N/A
------------------------------	-------	----------	---------	--------------	--------------	-----

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A

Who are the subcontractors to this contract? $\,N\!/A$

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:

Date Entered: _____